Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 115276 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel® SSD DC S3710 Series
Products, PCN 115276-00,
Product Design, Power Loss Imminent
(PLI) Capacitor Relocation
Date of Publication: January 27, 2017
Key Characteristics of the Change:

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Representative if you have any further questions about these
changes.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code MM#
Intel® SSD DC S3710 Series (800GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 20nm, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack SSDSC2BA800G4ES 932612
Intel® SSD DC S3710 Series (1.2TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 20nm, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack SSDSC2BA012T4ES 932613
Intel® SSD DC S3710 Series (800GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 20nm, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack SSDSC2BA800G401 937745
Intel® SSD DC S3710 Series (800GB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 20nm, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack SSDSC2BA800G4 937746
Intel® SSD DC S3710 Series (1.2TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 20nm, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack SSDSC2BA800G4ES 937747
Intel® SSD DC S3710 Series (1.2TB, 2.5in SATA 6Gb/s, 20nm, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack SSDSC2BA012T4ES 937748
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason: